

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.446 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 21832 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017**

Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Divisional Manager,
New India Assurance Company Ltd. ...Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1497 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 446 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
Smt. Rupali Amol Kalambe & Ors. ...Respondent

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.450 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Smt. Deepali Atul Kalambe & Ors.. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1505 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2017**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
Smt. Deepali Atul Kalambe & Ors. ...Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 21827 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 450 OF 2017**

Deepali Atul Kalambe & Ors. ...Applicant

Versus

Divisional Manager, ...Respondent
New India Assurance Company Ltd.

.....

Mr.Sudhakar Pandaram i/b. Mr. Milind V. More for the Appellant.
Mr.Abhishek R. Avachat for the Applicants in CAF (St.) No. 21832/2017
and CAF (St.) No. 21827/2017.

.....

**CORAM: MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.
DATED: AUGUST 22, 2017**

P.C. :

These appeals alongwith other four appeals are to be taken together on 27.09.2017.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)